

ORIGINAL (e-filed)

20070051

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

FILED  
IN THE OFFICE OF THE  
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

MAY 22 2007

Luis Hernandez, Sr. )

Petitioner/Appellant )

vs. )

State of North Dakota, )

Respondent/Appellee )

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Supreme Court No. 20070051

Cass Co. No. 06-C-02338

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT,  
CASS COUNTY

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Bonnie L. Storbakken ID# 06037  
Storbakken Law  
P.O. Box 7273  
Bismarck, ND 58507-7273  
(701) 202-1733

Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page No.</u>
Table of Contents.....	ii
Table of Authorities.....	iii
Statement of the Issues.....	1
Response to States Brief.....	2
1. The District Court erred in its denial of the Plaintiff/Appellant's application for Post Conviction Relief based on the Ineffective assistance of counsel.....	2
a. Counsel Improperly Objected to past sexual history.....	2
b. counsel failed to object to hearsay testimony under Crawford.....	3
c. Defense counsel should have called the called the alleged victim and her mother as witnesses.....	4
d. Defense counsel "opened the door" allowing past sexual conduct into evidence.....	5
e. Defense counsel failed to object to prosecutorial misconduct.....	6
f. Because counsel's representation fell below an objective standard of reasonableness, there is a reasonable probability that, but for counsel's unprofessional errors, the result of the proceeding would have been different.....	6
2. The District Court erroneously held that the Plaintiff/Appellant did not preserve a claim for prosecutorial misconduct. ....	6
Conclusion.....	7
Certificate of Service.....	8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	3,4
<u>Heckelsmiller v. State</u> , 2004 ND 191,687 N.W.2d 454.....	6
<u>State v. Blue</u> , 2006 ND134, ¶16, 717 N.W.2d 558.....	4
<u>State v. Messner</u> , 1998 ND 151 ¶9, ¶10, 583 N.W.2d 109.....	3,4
